MAX25254/MAX25255
Dual 36V Input Voltage, 8A
Synchronous Buck Converters
with Multiphase Capability and
ASIL B Safety Level
 19-101441; Rev 10; 6/24
© 2024 Analog Devices, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
General Description

table
4, 22, 23
3 9/22 Updated Ordering Information table 23
4 12/22 Updated Ordering Information table 23
5 1/23 Updated Ordering Information table 23
6 4/23 Updated Typical Operating Characteristics and Ordering Information table 10, 23
7 9/23 Updated Package Information and Ordering Information table 3, 23
8 2/24 Updated Ordering Information table 23
9 4/24
Updated General Description, Benefits and Features, Electrical Characteristics, and
Ordering Information table
1, 4, 23
10 6/24
Updated General Description, Electrical Characteristics,  Detailed Description, Multiphase
Operation, PCB Layout Guidelines, and Ordering Information
1, 14,
16, 23
 Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is
assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may
result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their
respective owners.
w w w . a n a l o g . c o m  Analog Devices | 24
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Analog Devices Inc.:
  MAX25255AFDB/VY+  MAX25255AFDA/VY+  MAX25255DAFDA/VY+  MAX25255AFDA/VY+T
MAX25255DAFDG/VY+  MAX25255DAFDA/VY+T  MAX25255DAFDG/VY+T  MAX25255AFDB/VY+T
	General Description
	Applications
	Benefits and Features
	Simplified Block Diagram
	Absolute Maximum Ratings
	Package Information
	Electrical Characteristics
	Typical Operating Characteristics
	Pin Configurations
	Pin Descriptions
	Functional Diagrams
	Detailed Description
	Internal 1.8V BIAS LDO
	EXTVCC Switchover
	Switching Frequency/External Synchronization
	Spread-Spectrum Option
	Enable Input (EN1/EN2)
	Soft-Start
	Power-Good Indicators (PGOOD1/PGOOD2)
	Short-Circuit Protection
	Die Temperature Monitor
	Thermal Shutdown Protection
	Multiphase Operation
	Applications Information
	Setting Output Voltage
	Input Capacitor
	Inductor Selection
	Output Capacitor
	PCB Layout Guidelines
	Typical Application Circuits
	Dual-Phase Output Configuration: MAX25255, 2MHz, 3.3V
	Quad-Phase Output Configuration: MAX25255, 2MHz, 5V